
Ms. Ann Cole 
Division of the Commission Clerk and 
Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Betty Easley Conference Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Room 110 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

William P. Cox 
Senior Attorney 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
(561) 304-5662 
(561) 691-7135 (Facsimile) 

February 22, 2013 
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Re: Docket No. 120314-EQ - Florida Power & Light Company's Petition for 
Approval of Negotiated Renewable Energy Contracts with U.S. EcoGen 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Please find enclosed for filing an original and five (5) copies of Florida Power & 
Light Company' s supplemental responses to Staffs First Data Request Nos. 1, 2 and 8, 
filed on January 29, 2013 in the above-mentioned docket. 

Thank you for your assistance. Please contact me should you or your staff have 
any additional questions regarding this filing. 

Sipfy, 
Wil{f!_ P,, Cox 
Senior A omey 
Florida B -No. 0093531 COM __ 
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Q. 

Florida Power & Light Company 
Docket No. 120314-EQ 
Staff's First Data Request 
Request No. 1-Supplemental 
Page 1 of 1 

Please provide an electronic ( .xls) copy of Appendix E/E:xhibit TLH -1. 

A. 
See Attachment No. 1 for an electronic (.xls) copy of the requested Excel spreadsheet. 
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FPL System Cost Including EcoGen PPA- Baseline Fuei 7.4S DR 

A1U1Ual Gt'nnatlo.N• Trant~nlukon Ca pital Flm1 G.a l'lpt'illl f 

USEcco{; .. nCapaflty 

OI!IC'OUIIt Capital Capital Grntntlon 1-tt'pia cct'mt nt Tn.n! port Ca pita l and EnntyCo•IJ l\I IKUnlt CosiJI 

Jo'accto r HL Jo'l' l, Flu d O&i\1 Chnc" Cuall Costa 

Year 7.45o•;. M illions Million~ Mil lion~ (Million! Mi ll i on~ Million' M ill ioM Million~ 

I 2012 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
1 2013 0.93 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
l 2014 0.866 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
I 2015 0.806 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
5 2016 0.750 115 3 6 16 252 0 0 II 

' 2017 0.698 192 5 10 29 274 0 0 3 
7 20 18 0.650 185 5 I I 30 274 0 0 3 
! 2019 0.605 179 5 II 3 1 274 0 88 3 
) 2020 0.563 172 5 II 32 41 3 0 98 3 
) 2021 0.524 166 5 12 33 426 0 100 3 
I 2022 0.487 159 4 12 34 426 0 101 6 
1 2023 0.454 153 4 12 35 426 0 104 3 
l lOl~ 0.422 147 4 12 36 426 0 105 3 
I l0l5 0.393 296 15 20 58 426 0 107 7 
5 l0l6 0.366 473 22 30 87 426 0 109 3 
I l0l7 0.340 593 2 1 37 109 426 0 110 3 
7 20l8 0.3 17 712 2 1 45 132 426 0 112 4 
! l0l9 0.295 830 20 53 157 426 0 11 3 4 
) l030 0.274 949 19 62 183 426 0 115 8 
) l03 1 0.255 I 067 18 71 211 426 0 117 4 
I l03l 0.238 I 376 18 89 266 426 0 119 4 
1 l033 0.22 1 I 719 17 11 0 330 426 0 120 4 
l 203~ 0.206 1.89 1 16 124 374 426 0 122 4 
I l035 0.192 2 095 16 140 425 426 0 124 4 
5 l036 0.178 2 480 15 165 503 426 0 126 4 
I l037 0.166 2 720 14 185 567 426 0 128 7 
7 l038 0.154 2.806 14 198 6 11 426 0 130 5 
! l039 0.144 2 892 13 2 12 657 426 0 132 5 
) lO~O 0.134 2 979 12 227 705 426 0 135 8 
) l041 0.124 3 192 12 247 773 426 0 137 5 
I l 04l 0. 11 6 3.363 II 267 839 426 0 139 5 
1 l 043 0.108 3 708 I I 295 933 426 0 1~2 5 
l l04~ 0.100 3.966 II 322 I 020 426 0 144 5 
I l0~5 0.093 4 172 10 346 I 103 426 0 147 5 
5 l0~6 0.087 4 309 10 370 1 185 426 0 1~9 6 

' l0~7 0.08 1 4 504 10 396 I 276 426 0 152 6 
7 l048 0075 4 672 9 422 1.366 426 0 155 0 
! 2049 0.070 4 892 9 45 1 I 466 426 0 158 0 
) 2050 0.065 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

II I Tota l NPY • S9.381 S IOI S686 Sl .I09 S3,775 s o S880 ~9 

T t>ta l S tartu p 

t"bHI Systrm + YOM Em l!slon 1'1"11 11SIII b51on 

c ... ,. Net Jo'ut'l CO!IIt Coslll ·--(Mi llion• (Million~ (Mill lou (Mill lou Million.• 

I 2331 99 -7 0 
I 2 530 105 -13 0 
I 2 830 11 4 -14 0 
I 3 161 124 -II 0 

404 3 366 126 -9 0 
5 15 3 705 127 -9 0 
508 4 226 133 -9 0 
59 1 4 554 138 -9 0 
734 4.937 145 -10 0 
743 5 402 148 -9 0 
742 5.489 153 -10 0 
737 5 499 158 353 0 
734 5 825 166 4 13 0 
929 6 14 1 176 462 0 
I 150 6.519 189 536 0 
I 300 6994 198 636 0 
I 45 1 7.248 206 724 0 
I 604 7 648 2 15 844 0 
I 762 8 160 227 997 0 
I 9 14 8 567 238 I 137 0 
2.297 9. 193 248 1.339 0 
2 726 10 304 277 I 653 0 
2 957 10 879 303 1.897 0 
3 230 11.409 325 2 141 0 
3720 12 452 365 2 539 0 
4 047 13 050 386 2 840 0 
4 189 13 70 1 406 3.1 9 1 0 
4 337 14 384 433 355 1 0 
4.492 14953 456 3 899 0 
4 792 15 636 48 1 4 361 0 
5 052 16 367 505 4 866 0 
5 520 17 369 535 5 541 0 
5 893 18.2 14 562 6.212 0 
6.2 10 18 884 590 6 865 0 
6 454 19.602 6 16 7.6 13 0 
6 770 20 339 642 8 425 0 
7 050 2 1 11 0 675 9.3 12 0 
740 1 2 1 897 702 10 277 0 

0 0 0 0 0 

S l 6,98 1 58~.9 1 6 Sl.6~ S II S~ s o 

Total Total 

\'Ol\1/ Jo'u.,J """""' 
C oalt <.:osb 

Million..: Millions 

2 423 2-12-1 
2 622 262-1 
2.930 2 93 1 
3 274 3 275 
3.483 3 887 
3823 ~ 38 
4350 -' R5S 
4 683 5 273 
5 072 5 806 
5 541 6 28-1 
5.632 6 7~ 

6 0 10 6 7~ 7 
6.404 7 138 
6 779 7 709 
7 244 8 9~ 

7R28 9 12R 

8 178 9 630 
8 707 10 311 
9.384 II 1-16 
9 942 II 855 
10 780 13 077 
12 234 1-1 96 1 
13.079 16 037 
13 875 17 104 
15 356 19 076 
16 276 20 32-1 

17 298 l l ~87 
18 368 22 705 

19308 23800 
20478 25 270 
2 1 738 l6,790 
23445 28 965 
24 988 30 88 1 
26 339 32 5-19 
27.83 1 3~ 285 
29 406 36 176 
3 1.097 38 1 ~8 

32 876 ~0 l78 
0 0 

S99.1 03 S l l6.08~ 

Docket No. 120314-EQ 
Staffs 1st DR No. 1 -Supplemental 
Attachment No. 1 

N P\' N P\' 

Tot ~o~ l C umulatln 

Am1u~o~I C0!1t Tota i Costt 

(Millions M.illion5 

242~ 2.424 2012 
24~2 4 866 2013 
2 538 7404 20 1 ~ 

2 6-10 10.044 201 5 
2 9 16 12 960 201 6 
3 028 15 988 201 7 
3 157 19 145 2018 
3 189 22 334 2019 
3 268 25 602 2020 
3 29 1 28.893 2021 
3 107 32 000 2022 
J 061 35.06 1 20l3 
J 01~ 38 075 lOl~ 

3 Ol9 4 1 104 l0l5 
3 069 44. 173 l0l6 
3 106 47 279 l0l7 
3 050 50.329 20l8 
3 039 53 369 2029 
3 058 56.427 2030 
3 027 59453 203 1 
3 107 62.56 1 203l 
3 08 65 869 2033 
3 00 69 169 203~ 

3 l 76 72 446 l 035 
3400 75.846 l036 
3 72 79 2 18 2037 
3 317 82.535 l038 
3 l6l 85 798 2039 
3 183 88 980 lO~O 

3 1~5 92 125 20-'1 
3 103 95.228 lO~ l 

3 Il l 98 350 l043 
3 098 101.448 204~ 

3 039 104 487 l045 
l979 107.467 l0~6 

2 9 25 11 0 392 2047 
l871 11 3.263 20~8 

l8ll 116 084 20-'9 
0 116,084 2050 

USEcoGcn 

Ill Tota l NPY- L:S9d5 1 I SIOI I S690 I Sl, l l~ S3,775:=r=:Jo I so I S5l I Sl 6,1 93 I S85,7~6 I Sl,6~LT:JtT,665:J SO I SI00,05~1 I SII6,2~3:JW/0 USEcoGcn 

Difference (I l - 1 2 j • ($70) so (S5) ($ 14) so so $880 ($3) $788 ($830) ($6) (S ill ) ($9~7) ($ 159) 

A''l R• tf' 

lmnpad 

S/1000 KWH 

23.84 
25.42 
27.78 
30.29 
35.40 
39.04 
43 .25 
46.39 
50.05 
52.89 
52.37 
54.28 
56.3 1 
59.64 
63 .69 
68.07 
70.62 
74.42 
79.24 
82.90 
89.95 
101.22 
106.72 
111.96 
122.8 1 
128.70 
133.84 
139. 11 
143.43 
149 .80 
156.2 1 
166.13 
174.23 
180.64 
187.16 
194.25 
20 1.50 
209.27 

0.00 



FPL System Cost \Vithout EcoGen PPA- Bnseline fuel 7.45% DR 

Aru1ual (..c"ntntion Tn~n Capill i nrmGn l>iptlint 

Discount Ca pital Capital Gentralion Htpl~ ct' rnent Trarl$port Ca pital ~ l ise Sy~ttm C.,t~ Mise u rut c.,ts 
Factor Jo'I'L FJ>L Jo'b:«<O&M Ot.rgts c.,ts eo. .. 

Year 7.4so•;. Mi llions Millions Millions (Millions Millions (M illions Mlllioos Millions 

2 2012 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
3 2013 0.931 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
4 2014 0.866 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
5 2015 0.806 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
6 2016 0.750 Il l 3 6 16 252 0 0 II 
7 2017 0.698 192 5 10 29 274 0 0 3 
8 2018 0.650 185 5 II 30 274 0 0 3 
9 2019 0.605 179 5 II 3 1 274 0 0 3 
0 2020 0.563 172 5 II 32 413 0 0 3 
I 2021 0.524 166 5 12 33 426 0 0 3 
2 2022 0.487 159 4 12 34 426 0 0 6 
3 2023 0.454 153 4 12 35 426 0 0 3 
4 202~ 0.422 147 4 12 36 426 0 0 3 
5 2025 0.393 296 15 20 58 426 0 0 7 
6 2026 0.366 473 22 30 87 426 0 0 3 
7 2027 0.340 593 2 1 37 109 426 0 0 3 
8 2028 0.3 17 712 2 1 45 132 426 0 0 4 
9 2029 0.295 830 20 53 157 426 0 0 4 
0 2030 0.274 949 19 62 183 426 0 0 19 
I 2031 0.255 I 067 18 71 2 11 426 0 0 4 
2 2032 0.238 I 376 18 89 266 426 0 0 4 
3 2033 0.221 I 719 17 11 0 330 426 0 0 4 
4 203~ 0.206 I 991 16 129 388 426 0 0 4 
5 2035 0.192 2 159 16 143 435 426 0 0 4 
6 2036 0.178 2469 15 165 503 426 0 0 4 
7 2037 0.166 2 709 14 185 567 426 0 0 7 
8 2038 0.154 2 795 14 198 611 426 0 0 5 
9 2039 0.144 2 882 13 212 657 426 0 0 5 
0 2040 0.134 3 090 12 232 722 426 0 0 8 
I 2041 0.124 3.259 12 25 1 785 426 0 0 5 
2 2042 0.116 3 341 II 267 839 426 0 0 5 
3 2043 0.108 3 686 II 295 933 426 0 0 5 
4 204~ 0.100 4 080 II 327 I 039 426 0 0 5 
5 2045 0.093 4 238 10 350 I 11 7 426 0 0 5 
6 2046 0.087 4 274 10 370 1185 426 0 0 6 
7 2047 0.08 1 4 470 10 396 I 276 426 0 0 6 
8 2048 0.075 4 79 1 9 429 I 387 426 0 0 0 
9 2049 0.070 4 956 9 456 1482 426 0 0 0 
0 2050 0.065 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total NPV: S9,451 SIOI S690 S2, 1U S3,77S so so $52 

Total Su rtup 

Find System +YOM Jo:rnission Trarun~ion 

C..u NttJo'ur-1 c.., ll, Cmu Lo.•n 
Mlllk>n11 (Millionll (M illions (Millions (Millions 

I 2.33 1 99 -7 0 
I 2 530 105 -13 0 
I 2.830 114 -14 0 
I 3 161 124 -II 0 

404 3 366 126 -9 0 
515 3.705 127 -9 0 
508 4 226 133 -9 0 
503 4 625 138 -9 0 
636 5 02 1 146 -9 0 
643 5.488 148 -9 0 
641 5 583 153 -10 0 
634 5.59 1 158 358 0 
629 5.920 167 419 0 
822 6.24 1 177 470 0 

I 041 6.62 1 188 544 0 
I 190 7 102 199 645 0 
1.339 7357 206 735 0 
1.490 7 759 216 855 0 
I 658 8.273 228 I 0 11 0 
I 797 8 684 240 I 152 0 
2.178 93 14 250 I 356 0 
2.606 10.428 278 I 672 0 
2 955 10979 304 I 913 0 
3 184 II 531 326 2 160 0 
3.583 12.585 367 2 562 0 
3 908 13 184 389 2 867 0 
4 048 13 836 408 3 222 0 
4 194 14 523 435 3 586 0 
4 490 15 069 456 3 929 0 
4 738 15 772 483 4 396 0 
4 890 16.5 14 507 4 912 0 
5 357 17.5 17 536 5 591 0 
5.888 18.343 564 6.253 0 
6. 147 19.023 592 6.920 0 
6 270 19 759 617 7 677 0 
6 584 20.503 645 8 492 0 
7.043 2 1.240 673 9.37 1 0 
7 329 22 045 704 10 356 0 

0 0 0 0 0 

$ 16, 193 $85,746 S2.640 Sll,665 so 

Total Total 

V0/11/ Jo'ud Annual 

Costll C<>lll~ 

MiiUon" Million~) 

2423 2,424 
2 622 2,624 
2.930 2,931 
3.274 3,275 
3483 3,887 
3 823 4,338 
4 350 4858 
4.754 s 256 
5 158 5,793 
5627 6,270 
5 126 6,367 
6 107 6,741 
6.506 7,135 
6 888 7,7 10 
7 353 8,39~ 

7 946 9,136 
8.298 9 637 
8 830 10,320 
9.5 12 11,170 
10076 11 ,873 
10 920 13,098 
12 378 1 498~ 

13.196 16,15 1 
14 017 17 2tHI 
15 514 19 097 
16 440 20 349 
17.466 21,5 14 
18 544 22,738 

19.454 23,944 
2065 1 25 89 
2 1 933 26,823 
23 644 29,001 
25 160 3 1 048 
26.535 32,682 
28 053 34,323 
29 640 36,224 
3 1 284 38,327 
33 105 40,434 

0 0 

5 100,051 5116,243 

Docket No.120314-EQ 
Staffs 1st DR No. 1 -Supplemental 

Attachment No. 1 

N I•V NPV 

Totrli Cumulath·t 

AIUIUYI Cosl Totai CC>ll ls 

Millions Million!l 

H2~ 2 424 2012 
2 442 4 866 2013 
2,538 7.404 2014 
2 640 10 044 2015 
2 916 12 960 2016 
3 028 15.988 20 17 
3 157 19 145 20 18 
3 179 22 324 2019 
3 261 25.584 2020 
3 284 28.868 202 1 
3 104 31.972 2022 
3 058 35 030 2023 
3 013 38 043 2024 
3 029 41 072 2025 
3 070 44 .142 2026 
3 I(~) 47 25 1 2027 
3 052 50.303 2028 
3 042 53.346 2029 
3 06~ 56.4 10 2030 
3 031 59.44 1 2031 
3 112 62 553 2032 
3,JI~ 65 867 2033 
3 2~ 69 19 1 203~ 

3 295 72 485 2035 
HO~ 75 889 2036 
3 76 79.265 2037 
3 22 82 587 2038 
3 267 85 854 2039 
3,202 89.056 2040 
3 160 92.2 16 2041 
3 107 95.323 2042 
3 126 98 449 2043 
3 li S 10 1 564 2044 
3 OSI 104 6 15 2045 
2 982 107 597 2046 
2 929 110 527 2047 
2JI8S 113411 2048 
2.832 116.243 2049 

0 116.243 2050 

Al·gJU tt 

lmnpact 

S/1000 KWH 

23.84 
25.42 
27.78 
30.29 
35.40 
39.04 
43.25 
46.24 
49.94 
52.78 
52.31 
54.24 
56.28 
59.65 
63.70 
68 .13 
70.67 
74.49 
79.4 1 
83.02 
90.10 
10 1.37 
107.48 
11 2.58 
122.95 
128.86 
134.0 1 
139.3 1 
144.30 
150.5 1 
156.40 
166.34 
175.17 
181.37 
187.36 
194.5 1 
202.44 
2 10.08 
0.00 



Q. 

Florida Power & Light Company 
Docket No. 120314-EQ 
Staff's First Data Request 
Request No. 2-Supplemental 
Page 1 of 1 

Please provide two alternative versions of the cost-effectiveness analysis performed in Appendix 
£/Exhibit TLH -1 , using a low fuel cost scenario and a high fuel cost scenario . 

A. 
See Attachment No. 1 to this data request. 



FPL System Cost Including EcoGen PPA ·Baseline Fuel7.45 OR 

Annual G.-nuallon Tran.s~n l.w4oa Ca pital l'lmt Gal Plp.-lln.-

USEn>Gfll Cap11ci1J 

01...-ou nt Capilal C•pitMI G.-nuatlon R.- plac.-m.-nt Tnutsport Capilli I and £ n.-rcy Coats l\llw Unit Cu•b 

Jo'M<1or HL HL Fln dO&l\1 CharcH CO!lta Cl>lltl 

Year 7A5o•;. (Millions (M illio ns (M illiou Million! Millio ns Mill ions Millio n' M illion.'! 

I 2012 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
! 2013 0.93 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
! 2014 0.866 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
I 2015 0.806 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
5 2016 0.750 Il l 3 6 16 252 0 0 II 
5 20 17 0.698 192 5 10 29 274 0 0 3 
7 2018 0.650 185 5 II 30 274 0 0 3 
! 2019 Q.605 179 5 II 31 274 0 88 3 
) 2020 0.563 172 5 II 32 41 3 0 98 3 
) 2021 0.524 166 5 12 33 426 0 100 3 
I 2022 0.487 159 4 12 34 426 0 101 6 
! 2023 0.454 153 4 12 35 426 0 104 3 
! 2024 0.422 147 4 12 36 426 0 105 3 
I 2025 0.393 296 15 20 58 426 0 107 7 
5 2026 0.366 473 22 30 87 426 0 109 3 
5 2027 0.340 593 21 37 109 426 0 110 3 
7 2028 0.3 17 712 21 45 132 426 0 112 4 
! 2029 0.295 830 20 53 157 426 0 113 4 
) 2030 0.274 949 19 62 183 426 0 Ill 8 
) 2031 0.255 1.067 18 71 211 426 0 117 4 
I 2032 0.238 1.376 18 89 266 426 0 119 4 
! 2033 0.221 I 719 17 11 0 330 426 0 120 4 
! 2034 0.206 I 891 16 124 374 426 0 122 4 
I 2035 0.192 2 095 16 140 425 426 0 124 4 
5 2036 0.178 2 480 15 165 503 426 0 126 4 
5 2037 0.166 2.720 14 185 567 426 0 128 7 
7 2038 0.154 2 806 14 198 611 426 0 130 5 
8 2039 0.144 2 892 13 2 12 657 426 0 132 5 
) 2040 0.134 2 979 12 227 705 426 0 135 8 
) 2041 0.124 3 192 12 247 773 426 0 137 5 
I 2042 0. 11 6 3 363 II 267 839 426 0 139 5 
! 2043 0.108 3 708 II 295 933 426 0 142 5 
l 2044 0.100 3 966 II 322 I 020 426 0 144 5 
I 2045 0.093 4172 10 346 1.1 03 426 0 147 5 
5 2046 0.087 4309 10 370 1 185 426 0 149 6 
5 2047 0.081 4504 10 396 I 276 426 0 152 6 
7 2048 0.075 4672 9 422 I 366 426 0 155 0 
8 2049 0.070 4.892 9 451 1.466 426 0 158 0 
) 2050 0.065 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(I(Totai NPV - $9,38 1 S lOt S686 S2, tfJ'J S3,7~ _ - so S880 S49 

Total Star1up 

l' ln d S)'sltlll +VOM Etn Wk>n 

Coat• NttFuf:l c~• Custs 

(Millions (Mi llion5) (Millions (Millions 

I 2.33 1 99 -7 
I 2 530 105 -13 
I 2 830 114 -14 
I 3 16 1 124 - II 

404 3 366 126 ·9 
5 15 3 705 127 ·9 
508 4 226 133 -9 
59 1 4.554 138 -9 
734 4937 145 -10 
743 5 402 148 -9 
742 5 489 153 -10 
737 5.499 158 353 
734 5 825 166 413 
929 6.14 1 176 462 
I 150 6 519 189 536 
I 300 6.994 198 636 
I 451 7 248 206 724 
I 604 7.648 2 15 844 
I 762 8 160 227 997 
1.914 8.567 238 1.1 37 
2 297 9 193 248 1 339 
2 726 10 304 277 I 653 
2 957 10 879 303 I 897 
3.230 11.409 325 2 14 1 
3 720 12452 365 2 539 
4 047 13.050 386 2 840 
4 189 13 701 406 3 19 1 
4.337 14.384 433 3.55 1 
4 492 14953 456 3 899 
4792 15636 48 1 4.36 1 
5 052 16 367 505 4 866 
5 520 17 369 535 5.541 
5 893 18 2 14 562 6 212 
6 210 18 884 590 6 865 
6 454 19.602 6 16 7 6 13 
6.770 20.339 642 8 425 
7 050 2 1.11 0 675 9 3 12 
7401 21 897 702 10 277 

0 0 0 0 

Sl6.981 S84.916 S2,634 $ 11 .554 

Total 

Tnttu mlnlon V0;\1/ Fuel .. _ 
CU$1s 

Millio ns Million~ 

0 2 423 
0 2 622 
0 2 930 
0 3.274 
0 3 483 
0 3 823 
0 4 350 
0 4 683 
0 5 072 
0 554 1 
0 5 632 
0 6.0 10 
0 6404 
0 6 779 
0 7 244 
0 7 828 
0 8 178 
0 8 707 
0 9 384 
0 9.942 
0 10 780 
0 12.234 
0 13 079 
0 13 875 
0 15 356 
0 16 276 
0 17.298 
0 18 368 
0 19 308 
0 20 478 
0 2 1 738 
0 23 445 
0 24 988 
0 26 339 
0 27 831 
0 29 406 
0 3 1 097 
0 32.876 
0 0 

so S99, 103 

Docket No. 120314-EQ 
Staffs 1st DR No. 2 - Supplemental 
Attachment No. 1 

Tutlll NP\' NPV 

AIIIIUIII Total Cum~tlath·.-

Coats AnnuMLCO!lt Total Costs 

Millinn~ (M illion ~ (M illio ns 

2-124 2 42-1 2 424 
2 62~ 2 442 4.866 
2 93 1 2.538 7 404 
3 275 2 640 10.044 
3887 2 9 16 12 960 
~ 38 3 028 15 988 
"'858 3 157 19.1 45 
5 273 3 189 22 334 
5 806 3 268 25 602 
6 28~ 3 291 28 893 
(j 374 3 107 32 000 
6 7~7 3061 35 06 1 
7 138 3 014 38 075 
7 71J'J 3 029 41.104 
8 94 3069 44 173 
9 128 3 106 47.279 
9 6311 3 050 50 329 
103 11 3 039 53 369 
II 146 3 058 56427 
I I 855 3 027 59.453 
13 077 3 107 6256 1 
14 961 3 08 65 869 
16 037 3 00 69 169 
17 104 3 276 72.446 
191176 3~00 75 846 
20324 3 372 79.2 18 
21 4R7 3 17 82 535 
22 705 3 262 85.798 
23 800 3 183 88 980 
25 270 3 145 92 125 
26 790 3 103 95 228 
28 965 3122 98.350 
30881 3 098 101.448 
32 549 3 039 104.487 
34 285 2 979 107 467 
36 176 2 925 11 0.392 
38 148 2 871 113 263 
40 278 2 821 11 6.084 

0 0 11 6,084 

S tt6,084 USEcoGcn 

(2( Total NPV: I S9,45 1 SIOI I S690 S2,124 I S3,775 I SO I SO $52 I $16,193 I S85,746 I S2,640 Stt,665 I SO I SI00,051 I Sl t6,2TI--] W/O USEcoGcn 

Difference II 1-1 2 I = (S70) so (S5) (SI4) so so $880 (SJ) S788 (S830) (S6) (Sill) (S947) (SI59) 

Al'JRIIIf 

lntllpllc.1 

S/ 1000 KWH 

2012 23 .84 
2013 25 .42 
201~ 27.78 
20 15 30.29 
2016 35.40 
201 7 39.04 
2018 43 .25 
2019 46.39 
2020 50.05 
2021 52.89 
21122 52.37 
2023 54.28 
2024 56.3 1 
2025 59.64 
2026 63.69 
2027 68 .07 
2028 7Q.62 
2029 74.42 
2030 79.24 
203 1 82.90 
2032 89.95 
2033 101.22 
2034 106.72 
2035 11 1.96 
2036 122.8 1 
2037 128.70 
2038 133.84 
2039 139.11 
2040 143 .43 
2041 149 .80 
2042 156.2 1 
2043 166. 13 
2044 174.23 
2045 180.64 
2046 187.16 
2047 194.25 
2048 20 1.50 
2049 209.27 
2050 0.00 
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3 
3 
3 
33 
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FPL System Cost Without EcoGen PPA- Baseline Fuel 7.45% DR 

AruiUal Gt'nl'ralion Tran~nlillsion Ca pital 

D~ou111 Ca pflal Capilal Gtnt'ra lion Rl'plactmt nl 

... actor ... PL FJ>L Fb:WO&M C.1Jarttt'S 

Ycnr '""~o·;, Million!! (Million!! (Millions Million!f 

2012 1.000 0 0 0 0 
2013 0.93 1 0 0 0 0 
201< 0.866 0 0 0 0 
2015 0.806 0 0 0 0 
2016 0.750 Il l 3 6 16 
2011 0.698 192 l 10 29 
2018 0.650 185 l II 30 
2019 0.605 179 5 II 3 1 
2020 0.563 172 5 II 32 
2021 0.524 166 l 12 33 
2022 0.487 159 4 12 34 
2023 0.454 153 4 12 35 
202< 0.422 147 4 12 36 
2025 0.393 296 15 20 58 
2026 0.366 473 22 30 87 
2027 0.340 593 2 1 37 109 
2028 0.3 17 71 2 2 1 45 132 
2029 0.295 830 20 53 157 
2030 0.274 949 19 62 183 
2031 0.255 I 067 18 71 2 11 
2032 0.238 I 376 18 89 266 
2033 0.22 1 1.719 17 11 0 330 
2034 0.206 1 99 1 16 129 388 
2035 0. 192 2. 159 16 143 435 
2036 0.178 2.469 15 165 503 
2037 0.166 2.709 14 185 567 
2038 0.154 2.795 14 198 6 11 
2039 0.144 2.882 13 2 12 657 
2040 0.134 3.090 12 232 722 
20-'1 0.124 3.259 12 25 1 785 
20<2 0.11 6 3.34 1 II 267 839 
20H 0.108 3.686 II 295 933 
2044 0. 100 4.080 II 327 1.039 
20<5 0.093 4 238 10 350 1.111 
2046 0.087 4 274 10 370 11 85 
2047 0.081 4.470 10 396 1.276 
20<8 0.075 4.79 1 9 429 1.387 
20<9 0.070 4 956 9 456 I 482 
2050 0.065 0 0 0 0 

Total NPV • S9.-'SI_ _ L_ __ ~_Q_!___ $690 ~2.12< 

Firm Gas l' ipl'lillt' Tulal 

Transport Capilal ~lise Sy~ltm Cu~ l~ ~ l b<: Unit Cosl!l ~-bw 

Cmt• Cmls Cmt• 

Millitm!l Millitm!l (Millions MillitK'IS (Milllnn~ 

0 0 0 I I 
0 0 0 I I 
0 0 0 I I 
0 0 0 I I 

252 0 0 II 404 
274 0 0 3 515 
274 0 0 3 508 
274 0 0 3 503 
4 13 0 0 3 636 
426 0 0 3 643 
426 0 0 6 641 
426 0 0 3 634 
426 0 0 3 629 
426 0 0 7 822 
426 0 0 3 1.041 
426 0 0 3 I 190 
426 0 0 4 1.339 
426 0 0 4 1.490 
426 0 0 19 I 658 
426 0 0 4 I 797 
426 0 0 4 2 178 
426 0 0 4 2.606 
426 0 0 4 2.955 
426 0 0 4 3 184 
426 0 0 4 3.583 
426 0 0 7 3.908 
426 0 0 l 4.048 
426 0 0 l 4.194 
426 0 0 8 4.490 
426 0 0 5 4.738 
426 0 0 5 4.890 
426 0 0 5 5 357 
426 0 0 l 5 888 
426 0 0 l 6. 141 
426 0 0 6 6 270 
426 0 0 6 6.584 
426 0 0 0 7 043 
426 0 0 0 7.329 

0 0 0 0 0 

g175_ so so S52 Sl6,193 

Slarlup Total 

S)'$1t' ln +YOM t:mission Transmission \'0111/ .. 'ud 

Nt'tl<ut' l Cost• Cmt• u.~ Costs 

Millions Million~ Millions Millions MiiiHJn~ 

2.33 1 99 -1 0 2.423 
2.530 105 ·1 3 0 2.622 
2.830 114 ·1 4 0 2.930 
3. 16 1 124 ·II 0 3.274 
3.366 126 -9 0 3.483 
3.705 127 -9 0 3.823 
4.226 133 -9 0 4.350 
4.625 138 -9 0 4.754 
5.02 1 146 -9 0 5.158 
5.488 148 -9 0 5 627 
5.583 153 -1 0 0 5.726 
5.59 1 158 358 0 6.107 
5.920 167 41 9 0 6 506 
6.24 1 177 470 0 6.888 
6 62 1 188 544 0 7.353 
7 102 199 645 0 7.946 
7.357 206 735 0 8.298 
7159 2 16 855 0 8 830 
8.273 228 I 0 11 0 9.512 
8.684 240 I 152 0 10.076 
9.3 14 250 1.356 0 10 920 
10.428 278 1.672 0 12.378 
10 979 304 1.9 13 0 13. 196 
11.53 1 326 2. 160 0 14.017 
12.585 367 2.562 0 15.514 
13. 184 389 2.867 0 16.440 
13.836 408 3.222 0 11.466 
14.523 435 3.586 0 18.544 
15.069 456 3.929 0 19.454 
15.772 483 4.396 0 20.651 
16.5 14 507 4.912 0 21.933 
17 517 536 5591 0 23.644 
18 343 564 6 253 0 25.160 
19 023 592 6.920 0 26.535 
19 759 617 7 677 0 28.053 
20.503 645 8.492 0 29.640 
21.240 673 9 37 1 0 3 1.284 
22.045 704 10 356 0 33. 105 

0 0 0 0 0 

585,7<6 S2,6<0 S ll,665 so S I00,051 

Docket No.120314-EQ 
Staffs 1st DR No.2· Supplemental 
Attachment No. 1 

Tul~l NJ>V l\ PV 

t\nnual Tolal Cumulath't' 

Cus l~ AruiUai Cmt Tolai Costs 

Milliuns Millions Million!! 

2.<H H2< 2 424 
HH 24<2 4.866 
2 931 2.538 7.404 
3.275 26<0 10.044 
JR87 2 916 12.960 
<.338 3 028 15.988 
<.858 3 157 19. 145 
s 256 3 119 22.324 
s 793 3 26 1 25.584 
6 270 328< 28.868 
6,367 3 104 3 1.972 
6 7<1 3 058 35.030 
7, 13S 3 013 38.043 
7,710 3 029 41.072 
8 39-' 3 070 44.142 
9 136 3 109 47.251 
9 637 3 052 50.303 
10 20 3 042 53.346 
II 110 306< 56.410 
II 873 3 031 59.441 
13 ()')8 3 112 62.553 
1-' 98-' 3 14 65.867 
16,151 3,32< 69. 19 1 
11200 3 295 72.485 
19,()<!7 3 <04 75.889 
20 -'9 3 76 79.265 
21.51< 3,322 82.587 
22,738 3 267 85 854 
23,9-'-' 3 202 89 056 
25,389 3 160 92.2 16 
26 823 3 107 95.323 
29.001 3.126 98 .449 
31,0-'8 3 115 10 1.564 
32 682 3 051 104.6 15 
3< 323 2 982 107597 
3622-' 2 929 110.527 
3M 327 2 885 11 341 1 
•o <3< 2 832 11 6.243 

() 0 11 6.243 

Sll6.2<3 

A•·g Ralt-

lmnpact 

S/ IUOOKWH 

2012 23 .84 
2013 25.42 
201< 27.78 
2015 30.29 
2016 35.40 
2011 39.04 
2018 43 .25 
2019 46.24 
2020 49.94 
2021 52.78 
2022 52.3 1 
2023 54.24 
202< 56.28 
2025 59.65 
2026 63 .70 
2027 68 .13 
2028 70.67 
2029 74.49 
2030 79.41 
2031 83.02 
2032 90.10 
2033 101.37 
203< 107.48 
2035 11 2.58 
2036 122.95 
2037 128.86 
2038 134.0 1 
2039 139.3 1 
2040 144.30 
204 1 150.51 
2042 156.40 
2043 166.34 
204< 175.17 
2045 181.37 
20<6 187.36 
20<7 194.51 
20<8 202 .44 
2049 2 10.08 
2050 0.00 



FPL System Cost Includ ing EcoGen PPA- 1-Jigh Fuel 7.45% DR 

Annul ~n«ation Tran~mi»lon Capital ~·irm Gas Pipflin ~ 

USI<:c..C..n Capadty 
Oit<"uunt Capi tal Capital Go.!« at ion R~pl anm<'fl t Tran•l"'rt Capi tal andE.n .. rgy Cost• Mi..- Uni t Cusll 

Fartor t"I' L Fl' l. Hud O& M Charges Costs Co~IJ 

Ye)lr 7.450•;. .\ Jillion~ J\ llllitm~ J\ liltions o\ lilliotl' J\ lillion~ J\ lillion' Million• M illion~ 

I 2012 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
2 2013 0.93 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
3 201-t 0.866 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
4 20 15 0806 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
5 201 6 0.750 11 5 3 6 16 252 0 0 II 
6 20 17 0698 192 5 10 29 274 0 0 3 
7 2018 0.650 185 5 II 30 274 0 0 3 
8 20 19 0.605 179 5 II 3 1 274 0 X8 1 
9 2020 0.563 172 5 II 32 413 0 98 3 
0 202 1 0.524 166 5 12 33 426 0 100 3 
I 2022 0.487 159 4 12 34 426 0 101 6 
2 2023 0.454 153 4 12 35 426 0 104 3 
3 202-t 0.422 147 4 12 36 426 0 105 3 
4 2025 0.393 296 15 20 58 426 0 107 7 
5 2026 0.366 473 22 30 87 426 0 109 3 
6 2027 0.340 593 21 37 109 426 0 110 3 
7 2028 0.317 712 21 45 132 426 0 112 4 
8 2029 0295 830 20 53 157 426 0 IIJ 4 
9 2030 0.274 949 19 62 183 426 0 115 • 
0 203 1 0.255 1.067 18 71 211 426 0 11 7 4 
I 2032 0.238 I 376 18 89 266 426 0 [['} 4 
2 2033 0.22 1 1 719 17 11 0 330 426 0 120 4 

3 2034 0.206 I 89 1 16 124 374 426 0 122 4 
4 2035 0. 192 2095 16 140 425 426 0 124 4 
5 2036 0.178 2480 15 165 503 426 0 126 4 
6 2037 0.166 2720 14 185 567 426 0 128 7 
7 2038 0. 154 2 806 14 198 611 426 0 \JO 5 
8 2039 0.144 2 892 13 212 657 426 0 132 5 
9 20-tO 0. 13 4 2 979 12 227 705 426 0 135 • 
0 2041 0.124 3 192 12 247 773 426 0 IJ 7 5 
I 20-t2 0. 11 6 3 363 II 267 839 426 0 139 5 
2 2043 0.108 3 708 II 295 933 426 0 142 5 
3 20-t4 0. 100 3 966 II 322 I 020 426 0 144 5 
4 2045 0.093 4 172 10 346 I 103 426 0 147 5 
5 2046 0.087 4 309 10 370 I 185 426 0 149 6 
6 20-t7 0.081 4504 10 396 I 276 426 0 152 6 
7 2048 0.075 4672 9 422 I 366 426 0 155 0 
8 20-t9 0.070 4.892 9 451 1466 426 0 158 0 
9 2050 0.065 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Ill Tota l NPV = $9,381 $ 101 S686 $ 2,109 $3,775 so $880 S49 

Total Stntup 

Fisecl Syot..., + VOM Enoiooion 
Costs Net t· u ~l Cottt Cojts 

~ lillkon~ J\ litlion~ M illion~ ,\ Jillions 

I 2 811 99 -7 
I J 034 104 -12 

I 3 396 114 -14 

I 3 798 123 ·II 
404 4 04 3 125 -9 
515 4444 128 -9 
508 5080 133 -9 
591 547 1 138 - 10 
734 5935 145 - 10 
743 6 498 148 -9 
742 6 597 \53 - 10 
737 6 599 157 354 
734 6989 166 41 5 
929 7 369 176 466 

1.150 7 832 189 536 
1300 8 408 198 636 
1451 8712 206 725 
I 604 9 193 215 845 
I 762 9 RIO 227 999 
I 9 14 10 295 239 I 139 
2 297 II 05 1 249 1341 
2 726 12 404 277 I 655 
2 957 13096 304 I 898 
3.230 13 729 325 2145 
3 720 14 989 365 2551 
4 047 15681 387 2 877 
4 189 16443 406 3253 
4 337 17 234 433 3 646 

4 492 17 872 455 4036 
4.792 18 700 481 4 50 1 
5052 19 585 506 5003 
5 520 20834 534 5645 
5 893 21 859 561 6316 
62 10 22 67 1 590 6964 
6454 23553 615 7 705 
6 770 24 455 641 8503 
7050 25 406 673 9375 
7 401 26373 701 10323 

0 0 0 0 

S \6,98 1 S I02 ,003 S2,632 $ 11,698 

Total 

Tranomi.,io ll vo~ u•·u ~l 

L~ Co~h 

~ Jillion~ Mill ion• 

0 2 903 
0 3 126 
0 3496 
0 39 10 
0 4 159 
0 4 563 
0 5 204 
0 5 599 
0 6070 
0 6637 
0 6 740 
0 7 11 0 

0 7 570 
0 80 11 
0 8 557 
0 9242 

0 9643 
0 10253 

0 II 036 
0 1167J 
0 1264 1 
0 14 336 

0 15 298 
0 16 199 
0 17 905 
0 18 945 
0 20 102 
0 213 13 
0 22 363 
0 23 682 
0 25094 
0 27013 

0 28 736 
0 30 225 
0 31 873 
0 335\)9 

0 35454 
0 37 397 
0 0 

so $ 11 6,333 

Docket No. 1203U-EQ 
Staffs 1st DR No. 2- Supplemental 

Attachment No. 1 

Tutal Nl'\' NPV 

''""""' Total Cumubtl.-e 
Coot• Annual Coot Total Cost• 

J\liltinn~ Millions J\ l ilt lm" 

2 90-t 2904 2 904 
3 127 29 10 58 14 
J.t97 3 029 8843 
39 11 3 153 11 995 

"' ... (.3 3 423 15418 
~ 078 

3 " 
18963 

!'i 7 12 37 12 22675 
6 1911 3 743 264 18 
6 HO-I H l29 30 248 
7 380 3865 3411 3 
7 482 3 647 37 760 
784 7 3.560 41 320 
8 30:'i 3506 44827 
8 941 35 13 48 340 
9 707 3550 51 890 
IU!'i.t2 

3 "'' 
55 477 

11 1194 35 14 5899 1 
II M:'i7 3 495 62487 
12 798 35 11 65 997 
13 !'i87 3 469 69466 
14 938 3 549 73 0 16 
17 062 3 773 76 789 
IH2!'i:'i 3 757 80546 
19 429 3 72 1 84 267 
21 6Z!'i 3.8SS 88 122 
22 992 3.81 -t 91 937 
24 29 1 3750 95687 
2!'i 6!'i0 3686 99 372 
26 8!'i!'i 3 59 1 102%4 
2H 47J 3:Ci44 106 507 
30 1-t(o 3 492 109 999 
32 !'iJJ 3.507 113 506 
34 630 3 -t7-t 116980 
36 -IJ!'i 3 -t02 120 382 
JH 328 3 30 1237 12 
40 369 3 265 126977 
42 !'iO!'i 3 199 130 176 
44798 3 138 1333 14 

0 0 133.314 

$ 133,3 14 USEcoCcn 

I 2 I Total NPV• I $9,45 1 I S IOI I S690 I $2,124 I -- ----- S3,77:'1 ,----so-- I so S52--( $ 16,193 I S IOJ,009 l S2,638 l $ 11 ,809 I so I $ 11 7,456 l $ 133,649 [W/0 USEcoCcn 

Difference I II - I 2 1• ($70) so (IS) (114) so so $880 (13) $788 ($1,006) ($7) ($ 11 2) ($ 1, 124) (SJ35) 

2012 
20 13 
201-t 
201 5 
201 6 
20 17 
20 18 
201 9 
2020 
2021 
2022 
2023 
202-t 
20 25 
2026 
2027 
2028 
2029 
2030 
203 1 
2032 
2033 
203-t 
2035 
2036 
2037 
2038 
2039 
2040 
2041 
2042 
2043 
204-t 
2045 
2046 
2047 
2048 
2049 
2050 

A'"C: R i t~ 

lmnp1r1 

SftOOO K\\'11 

2856 
30.30 
33 .15 
36.17 
41.56 
45 .70 
50.86 
54.46 

58.65 
62 .12 
61.47 
63 . 14 

22J.l 
69.17 
73 .66 
78.62 
81.36 
85.58 
90.99 

.2i2.L 
102.75 

~ 
121.48 
127.17 
139.23 
145.60 

ill.1Q 
157.15 

l.§.!.!i 
168.79 
175.78 
186.60 
195.38 
202 .20 
209.23 
21 677 
224 .51 
232 .76 
0 .00 
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FPL System Cosl Jncludi ng EcoGen PPA- Low Fuel 7.45% DR 

Annual ~nc-nolkon Tnorqltlb!!!Qn C. pi tal ~'imt Gas Pipc-LilH-

lJS t:Co<An Capa.-11' 
Oi!lfount Capita l Capita l ~nt-ntlon Rt-platt-mf"nl TnMpor1 Capital andtMruCostJ /lllJ(- lJniiCO!Ib 

hctur FI'L t'I'L t"ludO&l\1 Ch.u.rcrs c..u Cu~ll 

Year 7..&50•;. (Milliou (Million~ (Million (M ill ion ~ (Million~ 1\filliou Million~ Millions 

I 2012 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
2 2013 0.93 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
3 2014 0 .866 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 

• 2015 0 .806 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
5 20 16 0.750 11 5 3 6 16 252 0 0 II 
6 20 17 0.698 192 5 10 29 274 0 0 3 
7 2018 0 .650 185 5 II 30 274 0 0 3 
8 2019 0.605 179 5 II 31 274 0 88 3 
9 2020 0.563 172 5 II 32 413 0 98 3 
0 2021 0 .524 166 5 12 33 426 0 100 3 
I 2022 0.487 159 4 12 34 426 0 10 1 6 
2 2023 0.454 153 4 12 35 416 0 104 3 
3 2024 0.422 147 4 12 36 426 0 105 3 

• 2025 0 .393 2% 15 20 58 426 0 107 7 
5 2026 0 .366 473 22 30 87 426 0 109 3 
6 2027 0 .340 593 21 37 109 426 0 110 3 
7 2028 0 .3 17 7 12 2 1 45 132 426 0 11 2 4 
8 2029 0 .295 830 20 53 157 426 0 113 4 
9 2030 0 .2 74 949 19 62 183 426 0 11 5 8 
D 203 1 0 .255 1.067 18 71 2 11 426 0 117 4 
I 2032 0 .238 1.376 18 89 266 426 0 11 9 4 
2 2033 0 .221 I 7 19 17 110 330 426 0 120 4 
3 203.& 0.206 1.891 16 124 374 426 0 122 4 

• 2035 0 .192 2.095 16 140 425 426 0 124 4 
5 2036 0 . 178 2.480 15 165 503 426 0 126 4 
5 2037 0 . 166 2 720 14 185 567 426 0 128 7 
7 2038 0 .15.& 2.806 14 198 6 11 426 0 130 5 

' 2039 0 . 1.&4 2.892 13 2 12 657 426 0 132 5 

' 2040 O.IH 2.979 12 227 705 4 26 0 135 8 

' 20.&1 0 .124 3. 192 12 247 773 426 0 137 5 
I 2042 0 . 11 6 3.363 II 267 839 426 0 139 5 
2 2043 0 .108 3.708 II 295 933 426 0 142 5 
J 2044 0 .100 3.966 II 322 1,020 426 0 144 5 

• 2045 0 .093 4. 172 10 346 1. 103 426 0 147 5 
5 20.&6 0 .087 4.309 10 370 1. 185 426 0 149 6 
s 20.&7 0 .08 1 4.50.& 10 3% 1.276 426 0 152 6 
7 20.&8 0 .075 4.672 9 422 1.366 426 0 155 0 
8 20.&9 0 .070 4.892 9 45 1 1.466 426 0 158 0 

' 2050 0 .065 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIJTotii.INPV • S9,38 1 $101 $686 $2,109 S3,775 so $880 $49 

Total Star1up 

t"b nl Sy~ttm +VOJ\1 Ernluk.ott Transml.sslo11 

C01olt Ntt t'u.tl Cusll c.. .. ·-(MillloD~ Million MilliOn! (M illion ~ (Million~ 

I I 864 98 -7 0 
I 2.059 105 -13 0 
I 2.299 11 4 -1 5 0 
I 2.557 Ill - II 0 

404 2 724 126 -9 0 
515 2.997 m -9 0 
508 3.4 10 134 -9 0 
59 1 3.676 139 -9 0 
734 3.979 147 -10 0 
743 4.346 150 -9 0 
742 4.4 28 153 -10 0 
737 4.462 157 35 1 0 
734 4.726 166 411 0 
929 .&.984 176 459 0 

1.1 50 5.285 189 533 0 
1.300 5.658 197 632 0 
1.45 1 5.867 206 720 0 
1.604 6. 188 2 15 839 0 
1.762 6.600 227 99 1 0 
1.9\4 6,9.&2 238 1. 127 0 
2.297 7.437 248 1.325 0 
2.726 8.282 28 1 1.637 0 
2.957 8.75 1 302 1.866 0 
3.230 9.2 13 323 2.07 1 0 
3.720 10.056 367 2.414 0 
4.0.&7 10.545 387 2.695 0 
4, 189 II 063 407 3.040 0 
4.337 II 580 436 3.4 25 0 
4.492 II 999 457 3.8 13 0 
4.792 12.536 482 4.284 0 
5.052 13. 102 507 4.806 0 
5.520 13.867 536 5.494 0 
5.893 14.5 15 563 6. 18 1 0 
6.2 10 15.033 591 6.848 0 
6.45.& 15.600 617 7.600 0 
6.770 16. 187 642 8.408 0 
7.050 16.79.& 675 9.302 0 
7.401 17.4 18 702 10.268 0 

0 0 0 0 0 

$16,98 1 568,44 7 S2.638 $11,384 ---~ 

Total 

\ 'OM/t ' twl 

C011IJ 

Million\ 

I 955 
2. 151 
2.398 
2.669 
2.84 1 
3. 11 6 
3.535 
3.806 
4. 116 
4.487 
.& .57 1 
4,970 
5 303 
5.619 
6.()()7 

6..&87 
6.793 
7.242 
7 818 
8.307 
9.0 10 
10 200 
10.9 19 
11 .607 
12 837 
13.627 
14.510 
15.4.& 1 
16.269 
17.302 
18.415 
19 897 
2 1 259 
22.472 
23.817 
25,237 
26.771 
28.388 

0 

~2~46_!1 

Docket No. 120314-EQ 
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Total NP\' NI'V 

Anmud ToliN Cumuhttln 

( "o>!ob Annual COlli TotaiCO!lh 

Million' Million~ Million 

19~6 I 956 1.956 
2 152 2 003 3.959 
2 400 2 078 6.037 
2 670 2 152 8. 190 
3 245 2 434 10624 
3630 2 535 13.158 
.&,O.U 2,627 15.785 

" 96 
2 658 18.444 

.&.8~0 2 730 21.174 
5 230 2 739 23.913 
5 13 2 590 26.503 
5 7tl7 2 589 29092 
6037 2 549 3 1.641 
6,5.&9 2 573 34.2 14 
7 1~7 2.6 17 36.83 1 
77tJ7 2 650 39.482 
8,2.&.& 2 611 42.093 
8H.&5 2 607 44.700 
9~HO 2 628 47.328 
IU 221 2 6 10 49.938 
11.307 2687 52.624 
12 926 2,1159 55.483 
13.876 2.1156 58.339 
1.&.836 2.1142 6 J.l80 
16 ~~7 2 9:"il 64. 132 
1767.& 2 932 67.064 
1869H 2.887 69.95 1 
19 77 7 2 42 72.793 
20 76 1 2 776 75.569 
22 093 2 750 78.3 19 
23,.&66 2 718 81.037 
25.&17 2 740 83 776 
27 153 2 724 86.500 
28 682 2 678 89 178 
30,27 1 2.630 9 1,809 
J2,tl07 2,588 9 .&.397 
33,822 2 545 %.9.&2 
35,789 2 507 99.44 9 

I) 0 99.449 

~2·~"-~ USEcoGen 

121Tola1NPV •I S9,45 1 I SIOI==-r== S690 I S2,124 L S3,775 ] SO I SO I S5 2 I Sl6,193 I 569,100 S2,643 I Sll ,497 I SO I S83,239 S99,432 IWIO USE<oCco 

Diffcrcn~.:t Ill-Ill • (S701 so (S5) (S14) so so $880 (Sl) S788 ($653) (S5) (S il l) (S771) Sl 7 

20 12 
20 13 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2017 
2018 
2019 
2020 
2021 
2022 
2023 
2024 
2025 
2026 
202 7 
2028 
2029 
2030 
2031 
2032 
2033 
2034 
2035 
2036 
2037 
2038 
2039 
2040 
2041 
2042 
20.&3 
2044 
2045 
2046 
2047 
2048 
2049 
2050 

,\,·cRalr 

hun pad 

SII OOOKWH 

19.23 
20.86 
22.75 
24 .69 
29.56 
32.68 
36.00 
38.68 

±!.!! 
4.& .02 
43 .65 
45.92 
47.62 
50.66 
54 .3 1 
58.08 
60.46 
63 .85 
68. 11 
7 1.47 
77.78 
87..&5 
92 .34 

.21.lL 
106.60 
111.92 
116.47 
121.17 
125.12 
130.97 
136.83 
145.78 
153 .19 
159.17 
165 .25 
17 1.87 
178.65 
185.95 
0 .00 



FPL System Cost Without EcoGen PPA- Low Fuel 7.45 % OR 

Annul i G~nuallon Tn ns1nbslon C1pllal Flm1 G11t l'lpdln~ Tucat 

OlliCOUIII Capllal Capllal Gcner·alion Replacetnl'nt Tnm~port Capital Mbl' Sylltl'm CO!Ib Misc Unii CO!IIll ~·lnd 

Fac-tor fi'L ...... FbtdO&M ChllrJH CO!Ib CO!Ib c~• 

Ycnr 1.45tW. Millions Millions Millions Million.s MilliUDJ (Million~ Millions 1\lillionJ Millions 

1 2012 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I I 
l 2013 0.93 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I I 
I 201~ 0.866 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I I 
5 2015 0.806 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I I 
6 2016 0.750 Il l 3 6 16 252 0 0 II 404 
7 2017 0.698 192 l 10 29 274 0 0 3 515 
8 2018 0.650 185 5 II 30 274 0 0 3 508 
1 2019 o.605 179 5 II 31 274 0 0 3 503 
0 2020 0.563 172 5 II 32 4 13 0 0 3 636 
I 2021 0.524 166 5 12 33 426 0 0 3 - 643 
1 2022 0.487 159 4 12 34 426 0 0 6 641 
l 2023 0.454 153 4 12 35 426 0 0 3 634 
I 202~ 0.422 147 4 12 36 426 0 0 3 629 
5 2025 0.393 296 15 20 58 426 0 0 7 822 
5 2026 0.366 473 22 30 87 426 0 0 3 I 041 
7 2027 0.340 593 2 1 37 109 426 0 0 3 I 190 
8 2028 0.3 17 71 2 21 45 132 416 0 0 4 I 339 
1 2029 0.295 830 20 53 157 426 0 0 4 I 490 
0 2030 0.274 949 19 62 183 426 0 0 19 I 658 
I 2031 0.255 1.067 18 71 211 426 0 0 4 1.797 
1 2032 0.238 I 376 18 89 266 426 0 0 4 2 178 
l 2033 0.22 1 I 71 9 17 110 330 416 0 0 4 2 606 
I 203~ 0.206 I 99 1 16 129 388 426 0 0 4 2 955 
l 2035 0.192 2. 159 16 143 435 416 0 0 4 3.184 
6 2036 0.178 2 469 15 165 503 426 0 0 4 3583 
7 2037 0.166 2709 14 185 567 426 0 0 7 3 908 
8 2038 0.154 2 795 14 198 611 426 0 0 5 4 048 
1 2039 0.144 2 882 13 2 12 657 426 0 0 5 • 4 194 
0 2040 0.134 3 090 12 232 722 426 0 0 8 4 490 
I 2041 0.124 3.259 12 25 1 785 426 0 0 l 4 738 
1 2042 0. 11 6 3 341 II 267 839 426 0 0 5 4 890 
l 2043 0.108 3 686 II 295 933 426 0 0 5 5 357 
I 204~ 0.100 4 080 II 327 I 039 426 0 0 l 5888 
5 2045 0.093 4.238 10 350 1.11 7 426 0 0 5 6.147 
6 2046 0.087 4 274 10 370 11 85 426 0 0 6 6 270 
7 2047 0.08 1 4 470 10 396 I 276 426 0 0 6 6584 
8 20~8 0.075 4 79 1 9 429 I 387 426 0 0 0 7 043 
9 2049 0.070 4.956 9 456 1.482 426 0 0 0 7.329 
0 2050 0.065 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total NPV • S9,451 SIOI S690 ~1,12~ S3.775 so so S52 $16,193 

SCiu1up Tota l 

Sy•h•m + YOM Embsion Transmis.don VOliVFuel 

Nttt'utl Cmb Cmb L- Cosls 

MillionJ (Millions (Million~) (Million~ (Million~ 

I 864 98 -7 0 I 955 
2 059 105 -1 3 0 2.151 
2 299 114 -1 5 0 2 398 
2 557 123 - II 0 2.669 
2 724 126 -9 0 2.841 
2 997 128 -9 0 3.116 
34 10 134 -9 0 3.535 
3 732 138 -9 0 3.861 
4 046 147 -9 0 4 184 
4 41 3 150 -9 0 4.554 
4 50 1 156 -1 0 0 4647 
4 535 158 357 0 5.050 
4 800 167 418 0 5 385 
5 06 1 177 467 0 5.705 
5 365 188 54 1 0 6.094 
5 743 198 642 0 6.583 
5 952 206 730 0 6.888 
6 276 2 15 850 0 7.341 

. 6 689 227 I 004 0 7920 
7 035 239 I 142 0 8.416 
7 532 249 I 342 0 9.123 
8 380 281 I 656 0 10.3 17 
8 83 1 302 1 881 0 11.014 
9 3 12 325 2.088 0 II 725 
10 159 368 2 439 0 12 966 
10.650 389 2 724 0 13.763 
II 169 409 3 071 0 14 649 
11.689 436 3460 0 15.585 
12 094 458 3841 0 16 393 
12 639 482 4 322 0 17.443 
13 2 19 509 4 85 1 0 18.579 
13 986 537 5543 0 20 066 
14 6 15 564 6 224 0 21.403 
15. 143 593 6.904 0 22.640 
15 725 6 18 7 663 0 24 006 
16 316 645 8 477 0 25.438 
16 898 674 9 362 0 26934 
17 537 704 10.344 0 28.585 

0 0 0 0 0 

S69,100 S2.M3 S ll .~97 so ~3,219 
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Tolal NI'V Nr v 

A11111111l Total C u111ulatln 

Cosl" Annua i C~Kt Totai CO!Its 

(Milliunt Million (MIIIionli 

I 9S6 I 956 I 956 
2 152 2 003 3 959 
2 .&IHJ 2 078 6 037 
2 670 2 152 8 190 
3.H5 2 43~ 10 624 
3630 2.535 13. 158 
a~3 2 627 15 785 
n6J 2 639 18.424 
-UH9 2 712 2 1 136 
5 197 2 722 23.859 
5 288 2,578 26.436 
5 683 2 578 29 Oil 
6 IJ13 2 539 3 1 554 
6 527 2565 34 11 8 
7,13(t 2 609 36 728 
7 772 2 6~5 39 373 
8 227 2 606 41979 
8 831 2 603 44 582 
9 578 2 628 47 2 10 
10 213 2 608 49.8 18 
II 01 2 685 52503 
12 923 2 858 55.36 1 
13 968 2 875 58.236 
IHO'J 2 856 6 1.09 1 
16 5.&9 2 950 64 04 1 
17671 2 932 66973 
18 (,97 2 887 69 859 
19 780 2 8~2 72 702 
10883 2 793 75.494 
22 181 2 761 78 255 
23 .&68 2 718 80973 
25 .&23 2 7~0 83 71 3 
27 291 2 738 86 45 1 
18 787 2 688 89. 139 
30 27(1 2 631 9 1 770 
32 012 2 590 94 359 
33 976 2.557 969 16 
35 9 13 2515 99 432 

0 0 99,432 

$99,.&32 

Al'&R• tt 

lmnpact 

SIIOOO KWH 

2012 19.23 
2013 20.86 
2014 22.75 
20 15 24.69 
2016 29.56 
2017 32.68 
2018 36.00 
2019 38.38 
2020 4 1.54 
2021 43.75 
2022 43.45 
2023 45 .73 
202~ 47.43 
2025 50.50 
2026 54.15 
2027 57.96 
2028 60.34 
2029 63 .75 
2030 68 .10 
2031 71.42 
2032 77.74 
2033 87.43 
203~ 92.95 
2035 97.58 
2036 106.54 
2037 111.9 1 
2038 11 6.46 
2039 12 1.1 9 
2040 125.85 
1041 13 1.49 
10~2 136.84 
10~3 145.82 
104~ 153.97 
1045 159.76 
2046 165.27 
10~7 171.95 
1048 179.46 
2049 186.60 
2050 0.00 
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Q. 

Florida Power & Light Company 
Docket No. 120314-EQ 
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Please provide a cost-effectiveness analysis comparing the combined payments to the three 
EcoGen renewable facilities to the following: 

• FPL's current standard offer contract, and 
• FPL's planned 2025 Combined Cycle identified in Appendixes A through C. 

For each of these two avoided cost comparisons, provide three fuel forecast scenarios, including 
a baseline scenario, a low fuel cost scenario, and a high fuel cost scenario using the table below. 

(20U St andard Offer or 2025 Com bined Cycle ) Avoided Cost w ith ( Baseline, Low, High) Fue l Forecast 

Payme nts t o Renewab l e Facilit ies 

Year 
Energy Performance 

Tot al Cu mul ative Capacity Energy 
Bonus Capacity Energy Tot al Cumulat iv e Annual Cumulat iv e 

(MWh) $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 
2019 

2020 

2021 

2022 

2023 

2024 

2025 

2026 

2027 

2028 

2029 

2030 

2031 

2032 

2033 
2034 

2035 

2036 

2037 

2038 

2039 

2040 

2041 

2042 

2043 

2044 

2045 

2046 

2047 

2048 

2049 

A. 
See Attachment No. 1 to this requested data. 
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Year 

MWh $000 
1,419,120 80,311 
1,423,010 88,285 
1,419,120 7,603 98,061 
1,419,120 101 ,224 
1,419,120 95,073 

2024 1,423,010 102,559 
2025 1,419,120 102,805 
2026 1,419,120 105,266 
2027 1,419,120 110,186 
2028 1,423,010 111 ,370 
2029 1,419,120 112,471 
2030 1,419,120 115,283 
2031 1,419,120 118,622 
2032 1,423,010 120,885 
2033 1,419,120 126,706 
2034 1,419,120 127,057 
2035 1,419,120 125,827 
2036 1,423,010 128,110 
2037 1,419,120 126,530 
2038 1,419,120 127,584 
2039 1,419,1 20 128,111 
2040 1,423,010 131 ,635 
2041 1,419,120 134,064 
2042 1,419,120 138,068 
2043 1,419,1 20 141 ,046 
2044 1,423,010 143,375 
2045 1,419,120 146,445 
2046 1,419,120 148,723 
2047 1,419,120 151 ,857 
2048 1,419,120 153,798 
2049 1.419.120 156.547 

$000 
80,311 
88,285 

105,664 
101 ,224 
95,073 

102,559 
102,805 
105,266 
110,186 
111 ,370 
112,471 
115,283 
118,622 
120,885 
126,706 
127,057 
125,827 
128,110 
126,530 
127,584 
128,111 
131 ,635 
134,064 
138,068 
141 ,046 
143,375 
146,445 
148,723 
151 ,857 
153,798 
156.547 
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$000 
80,311 

168,596 
274,260 
375,484 
470,557 
573,116 
675,921 
781 ,187 
891 ,373 

1,002,743 
1,115,214 
1,230,497 
1,349,118 
1,470,004 
1,596,709 
1,723,766 
1,849,593 
1,977,703 
2,104,233 
2,231 ,817 
2,359,929 
2,491 ,564 
2,625,627 
2,763,695 
2,904,740 
3,048,116 
3,194,560 
3,343,283 
3,495,140 
3,648,938 
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Year 
Energy 

MWh 
2019 1,419,120 
2020 1,423,010 
2021 1,419,120 
2022 1,419,120 
2023 1,419,120 
2024 1,423,010 
2025 1,419,120 
2026 1,419,120 
2027 1,419,120 
2028 1,423,010 
2029 1,419,120 
2030 1,419,120 
2031 1,419,120 
2032 1,423,010 
2033 1,419,120 
2034 1,419,120 
2035 1,419,120 
2036 1,423,010 
2037 1,419,120 
2038 1,419,120 
2039 1,419,120 
2040 1,423,010 
2041 1,419,120 
2042 1 ,419,120 
2043 1,419,120 
2044 1,423,010 
2045 1,419,120 
2046 1 ,419,120 

1,419,120 
1,419,120 

120 
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Year 
Energy 

MWh 
2019 1,419,120 
2020 1,423,010 
2021 1,419,120 
2022 1,419,120 
2023 1,419,120 
2024 1,423,010 
2025 1,419,120 
2026 1,419,120 
2027 1,419,120 
2028 1,423,010 
2029 1,419,120 
2030 1,419,120 
2031 1,419,120 
2032 1,423,010 
2033 1,419,120 
2034 1,419,120 
2035 1,419,120 
2036 1,423,010 
2037 1,419,120 
2038 1,419,120 
2039 1,419,120 
2040 1,423,010 
2041 1,419,120 
2042 1 ,419,120 
2043 1 ,419,1 20 
2044 1,423,010 
2045 1 ,419,120 
2046 1,419,120 
2047 1,419,120 
2048 1,419,120 
2049 1.419.120 
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Year 

MWh $000 
2019 1,419,120 80 ,311 
2020 1,423,010 88,285 
2021 1,419,120 98,061 
2022 1,419,120 101 ,224 
2023 1,419,120 95,073 
2024 1,423,010 102,559 
2025 1 ,419,120 11 '160 94,062 
2026 1,419,120 22,987 88,364 
2027 1,419,120 23,836 91 ,361 
2028 1,423,010 24,384 94,637 
2029 1,419,120 25,583 97,489 
2030 1,419,120 25,861 100,294 
2031 1,419,120 26,634 103,956 
2032 1 ,423,010 27,642 107,650 
2033 1,419,120 28,251 110,869 
2034 1,419,120 30,448 114,497 
2035 1,419,120 29,966 118,245 
2036 1 ,423,010 31 ,064 122,452 
2037 1,419,120 31 ,787 126,117 
2038 1,419,120 32 ,738 130,248 
2039 1,419,120 34,318 134,516 
2040 1 ,423,010 34,722 139,306 
2041 1,419,120 36,024 143,480 
2042 1,419,120 36 ,829 148,184 
2043 1,419,120 37,930 153,044 
2044 1 ,423,010 40,796 158,498 
2045 1,419,120 40,233 163,251 
2046 1,419,120 41 ,695 168,608 
2047 1,419,120 42 ,679 174,142 
2048 1,419,120 44,706 179,859 
2049 1.419.120 45.266 185.764 

$000 
80,311 
88,285 
98 ,061 

101 ,224 
95 ,073 

102,559 
105,222 
111 ,351 
115,197 
119,021 
123,072 
126,155 
130,590 
135,292 
139,120 
144,946 
148,211 
153,516 
157,904 
162,986 
168,834 
174,028 
179,503 
185,013 
190,975 
199,294 
203,484 
210,303 
216,821 
224,565 
231 .030 
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$000 
80,311 

168,596 
266,657 
367,881 
462,954 
565,513 
670,735 
782,085 
897,283 

1,016,303 
1 '139,375 
1,265,530 
1 ,396,120 
1,531 ,413 
1,670,532 
1,815,478 
1,963,689 
2,117,204 
2,275,108 
2,438,094 
2,606,928 
2,780,956 
2,960,459 
3,145,472 
3,336,447 
3,535,741 
3,739,225 
3,949,528 
4,166,349 
4,390,914 
4.621 .944 
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Year 

2019 1,419,120 
2020 1,423,010 
2021 1,419,120 
2022 1 ,419 ' 120 
2023 1 ,419' 120 
2024 1,423,010 
2025 1 ,419' 120 
2026 1,419,120 
2027 1,419,120 
2028 1 ,423,010 
2029 1 ,419' 120 
2030 1,419,120 
2031 1,419,120 
2032 1,423,010 
2033 1,419,120 
2034 1,419,120 
2035 1,419,120 
2036 1 ,423,010 
2037 1 ,419,120 
2038 1,419,120 
2039 1 ,419,120 
2040 1 ,423,010 
2041 1 ,419,120 
2042 1 ,419 ' 120 
2043 1 ,419 ' 120 
2044 1 ,423,010 
2045 1 ,419 ' 120 
2046 1 ,419 ' 120 
2047 1 ,419,120 
2048 1 ,419 ' 120 
2049 1 ,419 ' 120 
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Year Energy 

MWh 
2019 1,419,120 
2020 1,423,010 
2021 1,419,120 
2022 1,419,120 
2023 1,419,120 
2024 1,423,010 
20~5 1,419,120 
2026 1,419,120 
2027 1,419,120 
2028 1,423,010 
2029 1,419,120 
2030 1,419,120 
2031 1,419,120 
2032 1,423,010 
2033 1,419,120 
2034 1,419,120 
2035 1,419,120 
2036 1,423,010 
2037 1,419,120 
2038 1,419,120 
2039 1,419,120 
2040 1,423,010 
2041 1,419,120 
2042 1,419,120 
2043 1,419,120 
2044 1,423,010 
2045 1,419,120 
2046 1,419,120 
2047 1,419,120 
2048 1,419,120 
2049 1.419.120 
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